
JV and Varsity Lady Cat Soccer
2024

***all times mountain

DATE DAY OPPONENT PLACE TIME***

Aug. 20 Tues. Carlsbad Lovington 4:00 – 6:00

Aug. 24 – 25 Fri. – Sat. Alien City Tournament Roswell TBA

Aug. 27 Tues. Clovis Clovis 4:30 – 6:00

Sept. 3 Tues. Clovis Lovington 4:00 – 6:00

Sept. 7 Sat. Alamogordo Alamogordo 2:00

Sept. 10 Tues. Ruidoso Lovington 4:00

Sept. 17 Tues. Roswell Roswell 4:00 – 6:00

Sept. 20 Fri. Chaparral Lovington 4:00

Sept. 20 Fri. Santa Teresa Lovington 4:00 – 6:00

Sept. 24 Tues. Carlsbad Carlsbad 4:30 – 6:30

Sept. 28 Sat. Artesia Artesia 10:00 – 12:00

Sept. 30 Mon. Ruidoso Ruidoso 5:00

Oct. 3 Thurs. Goddard Goddard 4:00 – 6:00

Oct. 7 Mon. Portales Lovington 4:00 – 6:00

Oct. 12 Sat. Artesia Lovington 10:00 – 12:00

Oct. 17 Thurs. Goddard Lovington 4:00 – 6:00

Oct. 24 Thurs. Portales (Varsity First) Portales 3:00 – 5:00

Oct. 29 – Nov. 9 Tues. – Sat. State Tournament TBA TBA

** District Games

Head Coach: Edgar Negrete
Asst. Coach:
Athletic Director: Kirk Murad

*** JV plays first game time except Portales. Varsity will play at 3:00 vs. Portales


